HSA LHSA
10A (Contact)
-20°C to 55°C (Indoor)   -25°C to 40°C (Outdoor)
-25°C to 55°C (70°C within 24 hours)
1 to 6mm
Malfunction: 100m/s2, Durability: 500m/s2
Terminal screw M3.5
1,000,000 operations

Left Right
knob
Type code NP
Mounting panel
4th unit
3rd unit
2nd unit
1st unit
HSA TYPE, LHSA TYPE
PUSHBUTTON SWITCH / SELECTOR SWITCH / ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
Red, Green, Orange, Yellow,
Milky white, Clear
Separate transformer (Made by Fuji Electric) (selling separately)
Type Rated primary voltage
①Transformer
The transformer ① and transformer base ② should be separately ordered.
Rated secondary voltage
AR9T559-H
AR9T559-M
AR9T559-T
100 / 110V
200 / 220V
400 / 440V
24V
Type
②Transformer base
①Transformer ②Transformer base
AR9T003
Full-voltage type
Resistor type (AC・DC 200 / 220V)
Resistor type (AC・DC 100 / 110V, 125V)
Transformer type
Terminals
LED
LED lamp
Diode
bridge
Resistor
Terminals
LED
LED lamp
Diode
bridge
Resistor
Terminals
LED lamp
LED
Diode
bridge
Resistor
Terminals
LED
LED lamp
Diode
bridge

Left Right
knob
Type code NP
Mounting panel
4th unit
3rd unit
2nd unit
1st unit
HSA TYPE, LHSA TYPE
PUSHBUTTON SWITCH / SELECTOR SWITCH / ILLUMINATED PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
Red, Green, Orange, Yellow,
Milky white, Clear
Separate transformer (Made by Fuji Electric) (selling separately)
Type Rated primary voltage
①Transformer
The transformer ① and transformer base ② should be separately ordered.
Rated secondary voltage
AR9T559-H
AR9T559-M
AR9T559-T
100 / 110V
200 / 220V
400 / 440V
24V
Type
②Transformer base
①Transformer ②Transformer base
AR9T003
Full-voltage type
Resistor type (AC・DC 200 / 220V)
Resistor type (AC・DC 100 / 110V, 125V)
Transformer type
Terminals
LED
LED lamp
Diode
bridge
Resistor
Terminals
LED
LED lamp
Diode
bridge
Resistor
Terminals
LED lamp
LED
Diode
bridge
Resistor
Terminals
LED
LED lamp
Diode
bridge